

## tipsy tiramiru ingredients

**Melt Chocolate Coffee Melts:** Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (Min 36% Cocoa Solids), Emulsifier (**Soy Lecithin**), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Natural Coffee Beans).

**Coffee Marshmallow:** Sugar, Trimoline (Sugar, Water), Gelatine, Icing Sugar, Cornflour, Coffee Paste (Glucose Syrup, Saccharose Syrup, Liophilized Coffee (12%), Burnt Sugar, Flavours, Pectin).

**Choc Coated Lady Finger Biscuit:** Lady Finger (Flour (**Wheat**), Sugar, **Egg** (27%), Raising Agents: Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Disodium Diphosphate, Flavourings), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (Min 36% Cocoa Solids), Emulsifier (**Soy Lecithin**), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Cocoa Powder).

**Chocolate Baileys Sphere:** Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (Min 36% Cocoa Solids), Emulsifier (**Soy Lecithin**), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Baileys (Irish Whiskey, Cream (**Milk**), Sugar, Cocoa, Vegetable Oil).

**Milk Chocolate Shot:** Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (Min 36% Cocoa Solids), Emulsifier (**Soy Lecithin**), Natural Vanilla Flavour).

### **Allergen Advice:**

**Contains:** Egg, Gluten, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

**May Contain:** Peanut, Tree Nuts.

**BEST BEFORE 31/12/25**